In the Matter of the vacation of the West ) RESOLUTION NO. 9 feet of Filbert Avenue between Milton ) FOR 1949 and Elmore Streets in Lebanon, Linn County, RESOLUTION INIT Oregon. THE VACATION OF

RESOLUTION NO. 3 7
FOR 1949
RESOLUTION INITIATING
THE VACATION OF FILBERT
AVENUE, AND SETTING
TIME FOR HEARING AND
DIRECTING THAT NOTICE OF
HEARING BE PUBLISHED.

WHEREAS, all of the owners of the property abutting upon Filbert Avenue between milton Street and Elmore Street have petitioned the Council for the vacation of the West nine feet of even width of said street, and

WHEREAS, Geo. E. Mitsch and Eleanor H. Mitsch, husband and wife have tendered a deed to the City for the purpose of adding fifteen feet to the East side of the present street, so that upon the vacation of said portion of said street, and the acceptance of said deed, the street will be six feet wider than at present, and

WHEREAS, the moving of said street will avoid the removal of a row of valuable filbert trees, and

, ...HEREAS, said street is not now in line with any other street, and moving the same will not cause any job or offset in an existing street with which Filbert Avenue connects, and

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved that the West 9 feet of Filbert Avenue between Milton and Elmore Streets in the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Gregon should be vacated and that the 6th day of December, 1949 Be fixed as a time for a formal hearing upon this matter and that the City Recorder be authorized, and she is hereby directed to case notice to be given of such hearing by publication in the Lebanon Express, the City Official newspaper, once each seek for four consecutive weeks, which said notice shall described the street to be vacated, the date when the matter of such vacation together with any objections or remonstrance thereto, which may be made in writing, and filed with the City Recorder at any time prior to the time of the hearing, will be heard and considered. That the Recorder be further directed to post or cause to be posted at or near theh

end of the proposed vacation a copy of said notice which shall be headed "Notice of Street Vacation."

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this asth day of Novemberr, 1949.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Ida unge